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DOUBLE INDUCTION
HOTPLATE

Model: 1998/00
Code: 00C199800AR0
EAN: 8003705122673

Ariete’s double induction hotplate is conceived for your kitchen, but it is also an excellent versatile
solution for other contexts: kitchen, camping, even at work. With his power it guarantees efficient and
super-fast cooking for up to 27 cm diameterpots. It has 12 power levels and 2 glass-ceramic hotplates
to prepare 2 recipes simultaneously with only one touch on the hotplate's glass-ceramic, easy to clean.

The double induction hotplate comes with a safety system for children and automatic switch-off after 2
hours so you can cook in safety.

Product specifications

Power 2000W + 1500W
Power levels 12 (6+6)
Temperature fino a 240° (10 levels)
2 glass-ceramic hotplates 4

Pots diameter 27 cm

Digital touch screen display v

Cooking area 28x28cm
Super-fast cooking 4

Time up to 4 hours
Safety for children v

Automatic switch-off after 2 hours
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Product length
Product width
Product height
Product weight
Box weight

Master weight
Master pieces
Pallet pieces

20 container pieces
40 container pieces

40H container pieces

58.00 cm
35.00 cm
6.50 cm
470 Kg
5.15Kg
10.80 Kg
2

60

1120
2300
2690
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