



DOUBLE INDUCTION HOTPLATE

Model: 1998/00 Code: 00C199800AR0 EAN: 8003705122673

Ariete's **double induction hotplate** is conceived for your kitchen, but it is also an excellent versatile solution for other contexts: kitchen, camping, even at work. With his power it guarantees efficient and **super-fast cooking** for up to 27 cm diameterpots. It has 12 power levels and **2 glass-ceramic hotplates** to prepare 2 recipes simultaneously with only one touch on the hotplate's glass-ceramic, easy to clean.

The double induction hotplate comes with a **safety system for children** and automatic switch-off after 2 hours so you can cook in safety.

Product specifications	
Power	2000W + 1500W
Power levels	12 (6+6)
Temperature	fino a 240° (10 levels)
2 glass-ceramic hotplates	\checkmark
Pots diameter	27 cm
Digital touch screen display	\checkmark
Cooking area	28x28cm
Super-fast cooking	V
Time	up to 4 hours
Safety for children	V
Automatic switch-off	after 2 hours



Product length	58.00 cm
Product width	35.00 cm
Product height	6.50 cm
Product weight	4.70 Kg
Box weight	5.15 Kg
Master weight	10.80 Kg
Master pieces	2
Pallet pieces	60
20 container pieces	1120
40 container pieces	2300
40H container pieces	2690